
College	
  of	
  Health	
  and	
  Human	
  Services	
  Course	
  Fees	
  

Course	
   Fee	
   Description	
  
GCH	
  790	
   $100	
  flat	
  fee	
   Identify	
  practicum	
  sites	
  and	
  supervisors;	
  create	
  and	
  manage	
  web-­‐

based	
  practicum	
  database	
  accessible	
  by	
  students,	
  supervisors,	
  and	
  
faculty;	
  conduct	
  site	
  visits	
  and	
  strengthen	
  community	
  partnerships;	
  
manage	
  required	
  registration	
  documents,	
  timesheets,	
  course	
  
projects,	
  site/faculty	
  evaluation	
  information.	
  

HAP	
  361,	
  461,	
  462,	
  601,	
  
700,	
  710,	
  730	
  

$25	
  per	
  credit	
   Health	
  Informatics	
  Computer	
  Lab	
  equipment	
  maintenance,	
  
equipment	
  repairs,	
  and	
  periodic	
  upgrading	
  of	
  the	
  equipment	
  and	
  
software.	
  

HAP	
  701,	
  720	
   $50	
  per	
  credit	
   Health	
  Informatics	
  Computer	
  Lab	
  equipment	
  maintenance,	
  
equipment	
  repairs,	
  and	
  periodic	
  upgrading	
  of	
  the	
  equipment	
  and	
  
software.	
  

HAP	
  709,	
  752	
   $75	
  per	
  credit	
   Health	
  Informatics	
  Computer	
  Lab	
  equipment	
  maintenance,	
  
equipment	
  repairs,	
  and	
  periodic	
  upgrading	
  of	
  the	
  equipment	
  and	
  
software.	
  

HAP	
  498,	
  790,	
  792	
   $100	
  flat	
  fee	
   Practicum	
  Field	
  placements,	
  planning	
  with	
  field	
  agencies,	
  
preceptor	
  recruitment	
  and	
  evaluations,	
  track	
  data	
  and	
  information	
  
required	
  for	
  practicum	
  courses	
  by	
  accreditation	
  entities	
  and	
  
manage	
  student	
  capstone	
  documents	
  and	
  final	
  presentation	
  
events	
  

NURS	
  429,	
  451	
   $60	
  per	
  credit	
   Supplies	
  and	
  materials	
  

NURS	
  305,	
  309,	
  310,	
  312,	
  
337,	
  344,	
  350,	
  351,	
  358,	
  
359,	
  425,	
  427,	
  428,	
  455,	
  
467,	
  469,	
  742,	
  770	
  

$95	
  per	
  credit	
   Supplies	
  and	
  materials	
  

NURS	
  309,	
  337*	
   $600	
  flat	
  fee	
   Cost	
  of	
  NCLEX	
  prep	
  and	
  materials	
  

NUTR	
  314,	
  420,	
  494,	
  515,	
  
520,	
  522,	
  583,	
  594,	
  620	
  

$35	
  per	
  credit	
   Food,	
  equipment,	
  paper	
  goods,	
  cleaning	
  materials,	
  field	
  trip	
  fees,	
  
and	
  honorariums	
  for	
  expert	
  chefs.	
  	
  These	
  fees	
  also	
  support	
  the	
  
purchase	
  and	
  replacement	
  of	
  kitchen	
  and	
  cooking	
  equipment	
  

RHBS	
  270,	
  271	
  
	
  

$25	
  flat	
  fee	
   Supplies,	
  software,	
  and	
  small	
  	
  equipment	
  

RHBS	
  350,	
  415,	
  416	
  
	
  

$35	
  flat	
  fee	
   Supplies,	
  software,	
  and	
  small	
  	
  equipment	
  

RHBS	
  490,	
  491	
  
	
  

$50	
  flat	
  fee	
   Supplies,	
  software,	
  and	
  small	
  	
  equipment	
  

RHBS	
  606,	
  746	
  
	
  

$100	
  flat	
  fee	
   Supplies,	
  software,	
  and	
  small	
  	
  equipment	
  

RHBS	
  960	
  	
  
	
  

$50	
  per	
  credit	
   Supplies,	
  software,	
  and	
  small	
  	
  equipment	
  

SOCW	
  453,	
  456	
   $75	
  flat	
  fee	
   Internship	
  agreements,	
  assist	
  the	
  field	
  coordinators	
  with	
  
monitoring	
  ongoing	
  matters	
  at	
  affiliated	
  agencies	
  

SOCW	
  672,	
  673,	
  692,	
  693,	
  
694,	
  695	
  

$100	
  flat	
  fee	
   Internship	
  agreements,	
  assist	
  the	
  field	
  coordinators	
  with	
  
monitoring	
  ongoing	
  matters	
  at	
  affiliated	
  agencies	
  

	
  

*	
  Note:	
  These	
  courses	
  will	
  include	
  amounts	
  for	
  more	
  than	
  one	
  fee.	
  


