College of Health and Human Services Course Fees

Course	Fee	Description
GCH 790	\$100 flat fee	Identify practicum sites and supervisors; create and manage web- based practicum database accessible by students, supervisors, and faculty; conduct site visits and strengthen community partnerships; manage required registration documents, timesheets, course projects, site/faculty evaluation information.
HAP 361, 461, 462, 601, 700, 710, 730	\$25 per credit	Health Informatics Computer Lab equipment maintenance, equipment repairs, and periodic upgrading of the equipment and software.
HAP 701, 720	\$50 per credit	Health Informatics Computer Lab equipment maintenance, equipment repairs, and periodic upgrading of the equipment and software.
HAP 709, 752	\$75 per credit	Health Informatics Computer Lab equipment maintenance, equipment repairs, and periodic upgrading of the equipment and software.
HAP 498, 790, 792	\$100 flat fee	Practicum Field placements, planning with field agencies, preceptor recruitment and evaluations, track data and information required for practicum courses by accreditation entities and manage student capstone documents and final presentation events
NURS 429, 451	\$60 per credit	Supplies and materials
NURS 305, 309, 310, 312, 337, 344, 350, 351, 358, 359, 425, 427, 428, 455, 467, 469, 742, 770	\$95 per credit	Supplies and materials
NURS 309, 337*	\$600 flat fee	Cost of NCLEX prep and materials
NUTR 314, 420, 494, 515, 520, 522, 583, 594, 620	\$35 per credit	Food, equipment, paper goods, cleaning materials, field trip fees, and honorariums for expert chefs. These fees also support the purchase and replacement of kitchen and cooking equipment
RHBS 270, 271	\$25 flat fee	Supplies, software, and small equipment
RHBS 350, 415, 416	\$35 flat fee	Supplies, software, and small equipment
RHBS 490, 491	\$50 flat fee	Supplies, software, and small equipment
RHBS 606, 746	\$100 flat fee	Supplies, software, and small equipment
RHBS 960	\$50 per credit	Supplies, software, and small equipment
SOCW 453, 456	\$75 flat fee	Internship agreements, assist the field coordinators with monitoring ongoing matters at affiliated agencies
SOCW 672, 673, 692, 693, 694, 695	\$100 flat fee	Internship agreements, assist the field coordinators with monitoring ongoing matters at affiliated agencies

^{*} Note: These courses will include amounts for more than one fee.